E Y X
P  Q E
L N
SW1
ON
SW1
ON
SW1

2.5
GROUND WIRING(mm2)
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F or above.
Fig.8-1
Please adopt the shielded twisted-pair wire, and connect the
shielded  layer to E
Dissemble the bolts from the cover.
Connect the connective cables to the terminals as identified
with their respective mached numbers on the terminal block.
Re-install the cover or the protection board.
8.1 Connect the cable
NOTE
Terminal Board Diagram
Please refer to the indoor unit wiring diagram for the wiring.
The air-conditioners can connect with Central Control Monitor
(CCM). Before operation, please wiring correctly and set system
address and network address of indoor units.
8.2
32
V1
1NL 4
 Network address set
Every unit in network has only one network address to distinguish
each other. Address code of each unit in  LAN is set bu code
LAN is set by code switch on the PCB and the set range is 0-63.
8.3
Table 8-2
1 2
1 2
1 2
1 2
SW1 ENC1
~
~
~
~
Toggle switch set
Network address
code
00~15
16~31
32~47
48-63
0 1 2 3
4
5
6789AB
C
D
E F0 1 2 3 4
5
6789AB
C
D
E F
0 1 2 3
4
5
6789AB
C
D
E F
0 1 2 3
4
5
6789AB
C
D
E F
0 1 2 3
4
5